PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kyungdae PARK			10/15/2012	
Sungho PARK			10/15/2012	
Youngsun SHIN			10/15/2012	
Saegee OH			10/15/2012	
Chaekyung LEE			10/15/2012	
Kyunghoon HAN			10/15/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Samsung Electronic	os Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	129 Samsung-ro, Y	eongtong-gu, Suwon-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
		<u> </u>		52
Property Ty	·	Numbe	r	85822
Property Ty Application Number:	·	Numbe 35822		13685822
	1368		<u>الا</u>	
Application Number:	1368		r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 2012269246 sent via US Mail whe	35822 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	۶ <u>۲</u>	\$40.00 13685822
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 2012269246 sent via US Mail whe 201-226-9245	assa22	r	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 2012269246 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@	35822 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	<u>۲</u>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 2012269246 sent via US Mail whe 201-226-9245	35822 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ochareiter.com LLC	r	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 2012269246 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@ Cha & Reiter,	35822 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ochareiter.com LLC	<u>۲</u>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 2012269246 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@ Cha & Reiter, 17 Arcadian A Suite 208	35822 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ochareiter.com LLC	r	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA 2012269246 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@ Cha & Reiter, 17 Arcadian A Suite 208 Paramus, NE ¹	95822 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Ochareiter.com LLC Avenue	<u>۲</u>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA 2012269246 sent via US Mail whe 201-226-9245 jeryl.bizzoco@ Cha & Reiter, 17 Arcadian A Suite 208 Paramus, NE	B35822 <i>An the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Display the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Display the fax attempt i	r	\$40.00

PTO/SB/15

Docket No.: 5004-1-431

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration,

1) Kyungdae PARK	of	No. 102-1105, Hanbit Samsung Apt., Seocho 3-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
2) Sungho PARK	of	No. 313-602, Gangbyeon Samsung Raemian Apt., Dangsan-dong 6-ga, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
3) Youngsun SHIN	of	No. 310-902, Cheongsolmaeul Halla Apt., Geumgok-dong, Bundang-gu, Scongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
4) Sacgee OH	of	No. 1709-802, Munchon Maeul 17danji Apt., Juyeop 2-dong, Ilsanseo-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
5) Chaekyung LEE	of	434-19, Galhyeon 1-dong, Eunpyeong-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
6) Kyunghoon HAN	of	No. 203, Sinyoung Czerny Apt., 90, Yangjae 1-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter Assignor) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 129 SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 443-742 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(hereinafter Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. Section 261, in and to the invention entitled as:

METHOD AND MOBILE DEVICE FOR DISPLAYING SUPPLEMENTARY WINDOW

invented by Assignor; the application for United States patent therefor, invented by Assignor; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuation-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignor authorizes Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the

1

PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0698

above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) to the said Assignee, for its interests as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. The undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said Assignee; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, as deemed essential by Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

SIGNED ON THE DATES(S) INDICATED BESIDE MY/OUR SIGNATURE(S):

Name of First Inventor: Kyungdae PARK

	ut	
	Signature of inventor	*****
Dated:	2012, 10.15	

WITNESSED: Hee

Dated: 2012. 10. 15 WITNESSED:

Name of Third Inventor: Youngsun SHIN

Name of Fourth Inventor: Saegee OH

Name of Second Inventor: Sungho PARK

Dated: 2012.10.19

WITNESSED: Thee

Signature of inventor

Dated: 2012. 10.15

WITNESSED: Flee

2

PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0699

Name of Fifth Inventor: Chaekyung LEE

e Kyang
ture of inventor

Dated: 2012, 10, 15 WITNESSED: Flee

Name of Sixth Inventor: Kyunghoon HAN

Cun Signature of inventor

Dated: 2012. 10.15 WITNESSED: Floe

3

PATENT REEL: 029353 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 11/27/2012